OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	
	RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
EchoStar Communications Corporation	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: DISH Network Corporation
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address: Street Address: 9601 South Meridian Boulevard
☑ Corporation- State: Nevada	
Other	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: CO Country: US Zip: 80112
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) January 20, 2008	Limited Partnership Citizenship
<u> </u>	✓ Corporation Citizenship State of Nevada
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled In the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
U Other	Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) andA. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2155313
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: John T. KENNEDY	7 Tatal for /27 CED 2 G/b//C\ 9 2 44\
Internal Address: DISH Network L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address DOM South Mariston Deviauand	Authorized to be charged by dream dard Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 9601 South Meridian Boulevard	Enclosed
City: <u>Englewood</u>	8. Payment Information:
State:CO Zip:80112	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>303-723-1725</u>	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 303-723-1699	b. Deposit Account Number 501072
Email Address: ipdept@echostar.com	Authorized User Name John T. KENNEDY
9. Signature:	5/19/08
Signature	Date
Stanton Dodge: Executive Vice President, General Counse Name of Person Signing	and Secretary Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

p.2 2/5

	AL AL DI BULCHE CH	-11:to 1 IC 303	37231699		
May-02	01:04 PM EchoStar Sat	elite F.DG. 203)1727055		
		•		, .	
	- '				
•		. •			
				MATERIA S	
	entpent processing fee	\$10.00		2008124	
IJ, ֏T	document is filed on paper document is filed electronically	Currently Not Avail	able	\$ 10:	
	s & forms/cover sheets			05-02-1	歌Y UF STAT
	re subject to change.	• .		W-02	2008 14:20
To:	file electronically, access instructions				
	or this form/cover sheet and other		•		
	rformation or print copies of filed				
	ocuments, visit <u>www.sos.state.co.us</u> nd select Business Center.				
a. Par	per documents must be typewritten or m	achine printed.	XOEA,	ve space for office use thi	x .
z ⊬ř	to referment man to a be the series				
	•	Statement of Change			
fil	ed pursuant to $\S7-90-301$, et seq. and \S'	7-90-305.5 or §7-90-604 or §	7-90-701 or §7-90)-702 or §7-90-705 o	Ţ.
	§7-90-804 of	f the Colorado Revised Statu	tes (C.R.S)		
т.		20011030148	•		
χŲ	numper: -	- No.			•
1.1	Entity name:				
	•				
		EchoStar Communications C	ouhouáriou		_
9.4	True name:				1
4.	(if different from the entity name)				
	(13 CIACOLOGIA CLOSTA SIZE DIALIES ANDIGOUS				•
. Co	omplete lines 3 - 15 as applicable. Yo	n must complete line 16.		,	- -
3.:	omplete lines 3 - 15 as applicable. Yo Resignation of registered agent of reco				<u>-</u>
3.:	omplete lines 3 - 15 as applicable. Yo	rd:			<u> </u>
3.:	omplete lines 3 - 15 as applicable. Yo Resignation of registered agent of reco Date on which agent resigned:		,		<u> </u>
3.:	omplete lines 3 - 15 as applicable. Yo Resignation of registered agent of reco	rd: (mm/dd/5099)	(Piret)	(kdiddle) (Suff	
3.:	omplete lines 3 - 15 as applicable. Yo Resignation of registered agent of reco Date on which agent resigned:	rd:	(Pirst)	(Sajddle) (Sajl	<u>x</u> y
3.:	omplete lines 3 - 15 as applicable. Yo Resignation of registered agent of recor Date on which agent resigned: Registered agent: (if an individual)	rd: (mm/dd/5099)	(Pirel)	(Ediddle) (Suff	<u>w</u>
3.	omplete lines 3 - 15 as applicable. Yo Resignation of registered agent of recor Date on which agent resigned: Registered agent: (if an individual) OR (if a business organization)	rd: (mm/dd/5099)	(Pirst)	(Ediddle) (Suf)	<u>,</u>
3.	omplete lines 3 - 15 as applicable. Yo Resignation of registered agent of recor Date on which agent resigned: Registered agent: (if an individual)	rd: (mm/dd/ssysy) (Last)	·	(kdiddle) (Suff	
3.	omplete lines 3 - 15 as applicable. Yo Resignation of registered agent of recor Date on which agent resigned: Registered agent: (if an individual) OR (if a business organization)	rd: (mm/dd/ssysy) (Last)	(Pirst) nome and number)	(Ediddle) (Suff	<u>w</u>
3.	omplete lines 3 - 15 as applicable. Yo Resignation of registered agent of recor Date on which agent resigned: Registered agent: (if an individual) OR (if a business organization)	rd: (mm/dd/ssysy) (Last)	nome and number)	(Safdelle) (Saff	- · · · -
3.	omplete lines 3 - 15 as applicable. Yo Resignation of registered agent of recor Date on which agent resigned: Registered agent: (if an individual) OR (if a business organization)	rd: (mm/ddi)yyy? (Last) (Street	nons and number)	(Ediddle) (Suff	
3.	omplete lines 3 - 15 as applicable. You Resignation of registered agent of recommon on which agent resigned: Registered agent: (if an individual) OR (if a business organization) Registered agent street address:	(City)	nome and number) CO (State)	(Postal/Zip Codz)	- x)
3.	omplete lines 3 - 15 as applicable. Yo Resignation of registered agent of recor Date on which agent resigned: Registered agent: (if an individual) OR (if a business organization)	(City)	nome and number) CO (State)	(Postal/Zip Codz)	
3.	registered agent resigned: Registered agent resigned: Registered agent: (if an individual) OR (if a business organization) Registered agent street address: The person appointed as registered agent office address of its principal office.	(Chy) ent has delivered notice of the	none and number) CO (State) te change to the en	(Postal/Zip Cods) utity at the principal	- x)
3.	omplete lines 3 - 15 as applicable. Yo Resignation of registered agent of recordate on which agent resigned: Registered agent: (if an individual) OR (if a business organization) Registered agent street address: The person appointed as registered ag office address of its principal office. Appointment of new registered agent in	(Chy) ent has delivered notice of the	none and number) CO (State) te change to the en	(Postal/Zip Cods) utity at the principal	
3.	registered agent resigned: Registered agent resigned: Registered agent: (if an individual) OR (if a business organization) Registered agent street address: The person appointed as registered agent office address of its principal office.	(City) ent has delivered notice of the following resignation of regis	none and number) CO (State) te change to the en	(Postal/Zip Cods) utity at the principal	
3.	omplete lines 3 - 15 as applicable. Yo Resignation of registered agent of recordate on which agent resigned: Registered agent: (if an individual) OR (if a business organization) Registered agent street address: The person appointed as registered ag office address of its principal office. Appointment of new registered agent in	(Chy) ent has delivered notice of the	nome and number) CO (State) the change to the enderted agent of reco	(Postal/Zip Code) utity at the principal ord;	
3.	Resignation of registered agent of recordate on which agent resigned: Registered agent: (if an individual) OR (if a business organization) Registered agent street address: The person appointed as registered agent office address of its principal office. Appointment of new registered agent it Registered agent: (if an individual)	(City) ent has delivered notice of the following resignation of regis	nome and number) CO (State) the change to the enderted agent of reco	(Postal/Zip Code) utity at the principal ord;	
3. 4.	Resignation of registered agent of recordate on which agent resigned: Registered agent: (if an individual) OR (if a business organization) Registered agent street address: The person appointed as registered agent office address of its principal office. Appointment of new registered agent it Registered agent; (if an individual) OR (if a business organization)	(City) ent has delivered notice of the following resignation of regis	nome and number) CO (State) The change to the enderted agent of reco	(PostaliZip Code) wity at the principal ord; (Madde) (Suf	
3. 4.	Resignation of registered agent of recordate on which agent resigned: Registered agent: (if an individual) OR (if a business organization) Registered agent street address: The person appointed as registered agent office address of its principal office. Appointment of new registered agent it Registered agent: (if an individual)	(City) ent has delivered notice of the following resignation of regis	nome and number) CO (State) The change to the enderted agent of reco	(PostaliZip Code) wity at the principal ord; (Madde) (Suf	
3. 4.	Resignation of registered agent of recordate on which agent resigned: Registered agent: (if an individual) OR (if a business organization) Registered agent street address: The person appointed as registered agent office address of its principal office. Appointment of new registered agent it Registered agent; (if an individual) OR (if a business organization)	(City) ent has delivered notice of the following resignation of regis	nome and number) CO (State) The change to the enderted agent of reco	(PostaliZip Code) wity at the principal ord; (Madde) (Suf	
3. 4.	Resignation of registered agent of recordate on which agent resigned: Registered agent: (if an individual) OR (if a business organization) Registered agent street address: The person appointed as registered agent office address of its principal office. Appointment of new registered agent it Registered agent; (if an individual) OR (if a business organization)	(City) ent has delivered notice of the following resignation of regis	nome and number) CO (State) The change to the enderted agent of reco	(PostaliZip Code) wity at the principal ord; (Madde) (Suf	
4.	Resignation of registered agent of recordate on which agent resigned: Registered agent: (if an individual) OR (if a business organization) Registered agent street address: The person appointed as registered agent office address of its principal office. Appointment of new registered agent it Registered agent; (if an individual) OR (if a business organization)	(City) ent has delivered notice of the following resignation of regis	nome and number) CO (State) The change to the enderted agent of reco	(PostaliZip Code) wity at the principal ord; (Madde) (Suf	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003782 FRAME: 0516 May 02 2008 14:28 HP LASERJET FAX

p.3 3/5

	llite L.LC. 3	•		
·				
	,			
Registered agent street address:				
Transport of the corr introduction	(នាក់ដ	et nam = and number)	•	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		<u>CO</u> _	(Postal/Zip Code)	
	(City)	(State)	(1 pattions) comp	
Registered agent mailing address:	(Street name and n	information)		
(if different from above)	(O) reat mainte and n			
• ••	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code)	
_			7200	
	(Province – tj applicable)	(Country – if not	08) .	
5. Change of registered agent name and/or a	ddress of record:			
Registered agent: (if an individual)	- (Last)	(First)	(Middle)	
OR (if a business organization)				
			aconointad	
The person appointed as registered agent	IV the document the co	distinct to certif or	, appointed.	
Registered agent street address:	(Stresiname and number)			
	Offer added and anamera			
		· co	_	
	(City)	(State)	. (Postal/Zip Code)	
Registered agent mailing address:				
(if different from above)	(Street name and	ex information)		
		 		
. :			m 100 0 13	
	· (Gig)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code)	
· .	(Province – if applicable	e) · (Country - if no	1 US)	
If the change is being effected by the reg	•		dies:	
The person appointed as registered				
principal office address of its prin	ragem iss centeren no cinal office.	cros or eto amendo.	so min arrival are reas	
	,			
Change of principal office address of rec	cord:			
New principal office			•	
street address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9		
•	- (F	Street name and number)		
			• •	
	(Cib)	(Sipte)	(Postal/Zip Cade	
	. Louis	<u> </u>		
	(Province – if applicab	le) (Gounty - if n	of US)	
		•		
	•			
New principal office mailing address:				

Page 2 of 4

CHANGE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003782 FRAME: 0517

Rev. 2/23/2006

		tar Satellite L.LC. 3037231699
		SERJET FAX
08-Ma	7-02 01:05 PM EchoStar St	ntellite L.LC. 3037231699
:	•	
-	· ·	
· ·		(City) (State) (Postal/Zip Code)
		(Province - (f applicable) (Country - if not US)
	 Document number: (required for change(s) to 8, 9, 10, and/or 11 below) 	20011030143
	8. Change of entity name of record (LLP,	art, 61 LLLP or foreign entity only):
· · ·	New entity name:	DISH Network Corporation
•		
	9. Change of true name of record (LLP, as	nt 61 LLLP, general partnership or foreign untity only):
	New true name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	10. Change of jurisdiction of formation of	of record (foreign easity only):
	New jurisdiction of formation:	
	11. Change of entity form of record (for	eign entity only):
	New entity form:	
	12. Other change(s) not provided for abo	ove:
	if other information contained in attachment stating the information	the filed document is being changed, mark this box [] and include as a to be changed and each such change.
	If other information is being adde addition or deletion.	d or deleted, mark this box 🔲 and include an attachment stating each
ı	13. Withdrawal of Statement of Registra	ation of True Name: (if applicable, mark this box 🔲)
	14. Use of Restricted Words (Fany of thes	re
	terms are contained in an entity name, true	"bank" or "trust" or any derivative thereof
	name of an entity, crade name or trademark stated in this document, mark the applicable	"credit union" "savings and loan" "insurance", "casualty", "mutual", or "surety"
. •	мака т или повитель, тогк те арринацию box);	Lad Maringo , Daniary , January , January
	15. (Optional) Delayed effective date:	(wooldd)yyy)
	Notice:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
	•	7 47 114 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
	acknowledgment of each individual cat individual's act and deed, or that the int person on whose behalf the individual i with the requirements of part 3 of articl statutes, and that the individual in good	to the secretary of state for filing shall constitute the affirmation or using such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that the document is the dividual in good faith believes the document is the act and deed of the is causing the document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity to 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the constituent documents, and the organic laith believes the facts stated in the document are true and the orts of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.
	This perjury notice applies to each indi state, whether or not such individual is	vidual who causes this document to be delivered to the secretary of named in the document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

Rev. 2/23/2006

CHANGE

Page 3 of 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003782 FRAME: 0518 5/6

p.5

5/5

08-May-02 01:05 PM EchoStar Sc	itellite L.LC. 3	3037231699		
		•		
	-		-	
16. Name(s) and address(cs) of the individual(s) causing the document	Strickland	Тасу	A.	
to be delivered for filing:	(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix)
•	P.O. Box 6655			
	(Street name on	d number or Past Offic	e Box information)	
	Englewood	.co	801.55	
	(City)	(State) USA	(Postal/Zip C	'ode)
	(Province - if applicable)	(Country - if no	2 US)	
(The document need not state the true name a	nd address of more than one individ	ual. However, if you s	dsh to stale the name	and address
of any additional incitviduals consing the doc name and address of such individuals.)	ument to be delivered for filling, man	kihis box 🔲 and Im	ciude an atlachment s	stating the

This form, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are offered as a public service without representation or warranty. While this form is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form. Questions should be addressed to the user's attomey.

Rev. 2/23/2006 Page 4 of 4 CHANGE

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003782 FRAME: 0519**

RECORDED: 05/20/2008